900337129 09/09/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354419
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
ACCELA, INC. 09/04/2015 CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W

City: Santa Monica

State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 90404

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |4443643 PUBLICSTUFF

Registration Number: |4012277 DECADE

Registration Number: |4129545 IT'S ABOUT TIME o
Registration Number: |3967925 ENVISIONCONNECT >
Registration Number: |3912225 ENVISIONCONNECT E,r’
Registration Number: | 3895233 ¥
Registration Number: |3895232 TRUSTED TO DO MORE 8_
Registration Number: |3905572 DECADE SOFTWARE COMPANY §
Registration Number: |3895143 TRUSTED TO DO MORE. :
Registration Number: |3895117 DECADE SOFTWARE COMPANY O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138915788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-8915935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

TRADEMARK
900337129 REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0992



ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

W3344-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE: /Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Security Agreement Amendment#page1 .tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement Amendment#page?.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement Amendment#page3.tif
source=Trademark Security Agreement Amendment#page4 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0993




AMENDMENT TO
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

September 4, 2015

This AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”)
amends and shall be considered a part of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the
“Agreement”), dated as of August 12, 2008, entered into between ACCELA, INC., a California
corporation (“Grantor”) and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, as agent (successor by merger with Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, a California
limited liability company, as agent) (“Agent”), which was filed and recorded with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2008, in Reel 003835 Frame 0898. Grantor
and Agent agree as follows:

1. Schedule | is hereby amended by adding the tradmark registrations described on
Schedule A-1 attached hereto to the list of trademarks set forth in that schedule.

2. Except as expressly amended or modified pursuant to this Amendment, the
Agreement shall remain otherwise unchanged and in full force and effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Error! Unknown document property name. TRADEMARK
REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0994



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Grantor and Agent have exsauted this Amendment as of the
date firet sel forth above.

ACCELA, NG,

§
Ry & Lo
Nt -

By W
MName: Coliny Samusls
Title:  General Counssl and Assistant Corporate Secretary

Anendment o Trademark Security Agreewent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0995



WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as agent
(successor by merger with Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as agent)
(Agent)

- ( S
By:
Name: Akiko Famsworth
Title:  Vice Prasident

Ameadmert to Tradeiark Sceurity Agroement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0996



Schedule A-I

Trademarks
PUBLICSTUFF 4443643 12/3/13 egistere

2. DECADE 4012277 8/16/11 | Registered
3. IT'S ABOUT TIME 4129545 4/17/12 | Registered
4. ENVISIONCONNECT 3967925 5/24/11 | Registered
5. ENVISIONCONNECT 3912225 1/25/11 | Registered
6. DESIGN ONLY 3895233 12/21/10 | Registered
7. TRUSTED TO DO MORE 3895232 21/21/10 | Registered
8. DECADE SOFTWARE 3905572 1/11/11 | Registered

COMPANY
9. TRUSTED TO DO MORE 3895143 12/21/10 | Registered
10. DECADE SOFTWARE 3895117 12/21/10 | Registered

COMPANY

BN 3737019v3 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/09/2015 REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0997



